Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:					
	Office of Planning and Research	ch	Public Agency: Port of Redwood City					
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 675 Seaport Boulevard Redwood City, CA 94063					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Trish Wagner					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	DI (050) 000 1150					
	County Clark		Phone: (650) 306-4150 FILED IN THE OFFICE	OF THE				
	County Clerk County of: San Mateo		Lead Agency (if different from above): COUNTY CLERK! SAN MATEO COU	NTY CALIF				
	Address: 555 County Center							
	Redwood City, CA 94063		Address:SEP 1 4 202	2				
			Contact:					
			Phone: MARK CHURCH, Cou	nty Clerk				
CII	B IECT: Filing of Notice of C	otormination in complis	By France with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	TIN				
	sources Code.	etermination in compila	ince with Section 21108 of 21132 of the Public					
04-	ha Ola animuh avva a Niverbau (if a							
	te Clearinghouse Number (if s		gnouse): 2021120256					
Pro	ject Title: Ready-Mix Concre	te Plant Project						
Project Applicant: Cemex Construction Materials Pacific, LLC								
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 876 Seaport Boulevard,	Redwood City, San Mateo County, CA 94063					
Pro	ject Description:	4:						
app com wou emp	roximately 4-acre portion of an existing a pact ready-mix concrete batch plant towe Id be fed from aggregate stockpiles using ployee office, maintenance shop building,	ggregate and cement terminal facilit er with a two-lane drive-through truc g a front-end loader and conveyor s wash rack with concrete-lined wate	ady-mix concrete batch plant and accessory structures on an ty located at 876 Seaport Boulevard. The project would include a isk feed system that supports both wet and dry mixes. The plant system. Ancillary uses and accessory structures would include an ir containment, parking areas, and miscellaneous storage decommissioned once the proposed project is operational.					
Thi	s is to advise that the Port of	Redwood City	has approved the above					
		■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency)					
described project on 09/14/2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above								
	(date		o lonotting dotoand lone regarding the door					
des	cribed project.							
1 1	he project [will will not	I have a significant offect	on the environment					
		ā. 1 □ 7.						
			his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
	 ■ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 							
	-							
			as not] adopted for this project.					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.								
6. F	indings 🔳 were 🗌 were no	t] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.					
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available 75 Seaport Boulevard, Redwo	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the					
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	W	Title: Elfel Fireton	é				
	e: 09/14/2022	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

DI VV 700:04 (INEV: 01/01/22) I TOVIOGOTY D	1 0 100.00				
		Print		Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
		41-09142022-0	001		
		STATE CLEARI	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRIN	IT CLEARLY				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EM	AIL	DATE		
PORT OF REDWOOD CITY			09/14/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	NUMBER	
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128387		
PROJECT TITLE			-		
READY-MIX CONCRETE PLANT PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLIC	CANT EMAIL	PHONE NUME	RER	
TRISH WAGNER	TROUEDT ATTER	ANT LIVE	THOME NOW	2017	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
675 SEAPORT BOULEVARD	REDWOOD CITY	CA	94063		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	INEDWOOD GITT	<u> </u>	194000		
	ct Other Special Dis	trict	AGERCY	☐ Private Entity	
E 1552 (1586 / Gents)			9-11-57		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 3,539.25 \$			
■ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$ 2,548.00 \$			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document -	payment due directly to CDFW	\$ 1,203.25 \$			
□ Exempt from fee					
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued ca	sh receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State W	/ater Resources Control Board only)	φ σσσ.σσ		CA. 12	
County documentary handling fee		\$ 50.00 \$		3000	
Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	_			259f.de	
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Oth		OTAL RECEIVED \$		25 10	
X SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRING AGENCY OF FILING PRING PR				
A	Glerin Changiin Deputy	CIEIR			